900268482 10/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
Adeptra, Inc.		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fair Isaac Corporation		
Street Address:	181 Metro Drive		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95110		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3934348	ADEPTRA
Registration Number:	2806947	ADEPTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jen.rezac@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Kenny

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAIR:003 ADEPTRA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelby Knutson Bruce	
Signature:	/Shelby Knutson Bruce/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0254 P \$65.00 393434

900268482

Date:	10/09/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Adeptra#page1.tif source=Adeptra#page2.tif source=Adeptra#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0255 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adeptra, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and

is using the Marks (see Schedule A) for which the United States Trademark Registrations have

been obtained (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Fair Isaac Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a

business address of 181 Metro Drive, San Jose, California 95110, desires to acquire any and all

rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced Marks and the registration for the

Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, as of the date set forth below, Assignor, does hereby assign and

transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the registration for the

Marks, including any and all unregistered, common law trademark rights in and to the Marks and

the right to enforce the Marks and collect damages for infringement thereof, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registration of the Marks.

Date: Sept 301, 2013

ADEPTRA, ÎNC

Name: Anthony McGivern

Title: CEO

60454058.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0256

CHRISTINA FLEISCHMANN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT My Commission Expires May 31, 2016

State of Connecticut

County of <u>Fairfield</u>

Signed before me on this 3rd day of September

_, 2013//

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.	
ADEPTRA	03/22/2011	3,934,348	
ADEPTRA	01/20/2004	2,806,947	

Foreign Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country	Filing Date	Appln. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
ADEPTRA	Australia	05/03/2001	874578	03/31/2003	874578
ADEPTRA	Canada	12/05/2000	1,084,952	05/28/2004	TMA611,411
ADEPTRA ALTERXCHANGE	Canada	12/20/2000	1,086,865	05/11/2004	TMA609,982
ADEPTRALINK	Canada	09/13/2002	1,152,554	05/27/2005	TMA640,633
ADEPTRA	European Community	05/01/2001	002220259	06/12/2003	002220259
ADEPTRA	Mexico	01/10/2001	465352	03/19/2002	738116
ADEPTRA	Mexico	01/10/2001	465353	05/31/2001	701639
ADEPTRA	Mexico	01/10/2001	465354	05/31/2001	701640

60454058.1

RECORDED: 10/09/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0258